UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXECUTOR'S
DEED

(Illinois)

Mail to: Lillian Mitchell
6263 N. Knox Ave.
Chicago, IL 60646
Name & Address of Taxpayer:
Lillian Mitchell
6263 N. Knox Ave.
Chicago, IL 6∪646



Doc# 1822219325 Fee \$42.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAVIT FEE: \$2.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 08/10/2018 11:29 AM PG: 1 OF 3

RECORDER'S STAMP

THE GRANTOR Lil	lian Mitchell and Jele	ena Savic, as	co-executors of		As-Excentinger
the Will of Johan	na Savic		_, Deceased, by virtue of	letters testamentary issued to	o Executor by the
Probate Court of	Cook C	ounty, State of	Illinois, in Case Number _	17P 7103	, and in exercise
of the power of sale	granted to Executor in	and by said W	fill and in pursuance of eve	ery other power and authority	y enabling, and in
consideration of the	sum ofTen and no	0/100		DOLLAR	S, receipt whereof
	nd Jelena Savic, 3228 N	I. Newland Ava	Chicago, IL 60634	chell, 6263 N. Knox Ave. Grantee(s) Addr	
all interest in the foll wit:	owing described Real E	State State situated in		ok , in the S	State of Illinois, to
IN Y TO	WRIGHTWOOD, BE	ING A SUBD	IVISION OF PART OF EAST OF THE THIF D	I SUBDIVISION OF LOT THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 (PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN	OF SECTION 28, IN COOK
			REAL ESTATE TO	RANSFER TAX	10-Aug-2018
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER T	COUNTY: ILLINOIS: TOTAL:	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00		CHICAGO: CTA: TOTAL:	0.00 0.00 0.00 *
14-28-315-021-0000	20180701619540 2-13	8-812-192	14-28-315-021-	0000 2018070131354	0 0-940-461-856
			* Total does not in	clude anv applicable per	nalty or interest due.
	NOTE: If additiona	l space is requ	ired for legal - attach on se	eparate 8½ x 11 sheet.	N .
Permanent Index Nur	mber(s): 14-28-31	5-021-0000			<u></u> _
Property Address: _	609 W. Arlington	Place, Chica	go IL 60614		
DATED this Fifth	day o	f July	20_18 Leven Let Che Executor	Leva Co-Executors	avic (SEAL)
			Lillian Witche	ell Jelena Savic	

NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES.



1822219325 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
) SS	
COUNTY OF Cook)	
wholersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid,	DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
Lillian Mitchell and Jelena Savic, as co-executors of the estate of Johanna S	Savic,
personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to the foregoing is	nstrument, appeared before me this
day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument	it asa free and voluntary
act, for the uses 2.13 purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of h	omestead.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this fay of day of	, 2018
	' /
OFFICIAL SEAL" Sotary Public	
M., GOLINCZAK "	/
(Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 06/01/2020	
COUNTY-ILLINOIS TR.	
	VISIONS OF PARAGRAPH TON 4, REAL ESTATE
TRANSEER ACT	TOTAL TOTAL STATES
Michael J. Mitchell Chate:	
6263 N. KNOW AVE Julian Sutchell S Chicago, IL 60646 Buyer, Seller or Représent	long avec
Chicago, IL 60676 Buyer, Seller or Represen	ntative

^{**} This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).

1822219325 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL C

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: July 3, 2018

Signature:

Grantor or Agent

Subscribed and swo n to before me this

b day of JUVI

, 2018.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS Ay Commission Expires 06/01/2020

The grantee or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: July 3, 2018

Signature:

Grantee or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

5 day of JULY

, 2018.

Notary Public

M. GOLINGZAŁ

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE (FILL NOIS ly Commission Expires 08/31/202

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]